OP \$40.00 5140881

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monument Chemical, Inc.		12/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monument Chemical, LLC	
Street Address:	6510 Telecom Drive	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46278	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5140881	MONUMENT CHEMICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3412

Email: twagner@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffini Wagner

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIFFINI WAGNER
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018

Total Attachments: 9

source=Certified Articles MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC#page1.tif source=Certified Articles MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC#page2.tif source=Certified Articles MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC#page3.tif source=Certified Articles MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC#page4.tif source=Certified Articles MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC#page5.tif

source=Certified Articles MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC#page6.tif source=Certified Articles MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC#page7.tif source=Certified Articles MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC#page8.tif source=Certified Articles MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC#page9.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC" AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 7:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MONUMENT CHEMICALS, INC" TO "MONUMENT CHEMICAL, INC.", FILED THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 1:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MONUMENT CHEMICAL, INC." TO "MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.



Authentication: 203859699

Date: 11-08-18

4509106 8100H SR# 20187538787

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC".



4509106 8100H SR# 20187538787

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JARTON VI BURER, SECURINY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203859699

Date: 11-08-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:59 PM 02/26/2008 FILED 07:59 PM 02/26/2008 SRV 080230294 - 4509106 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MONUMENT CHEMICALS, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, acting as the incorporator of a corporation under and in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended from time to time (the "DGCL"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is Monument Chemicals, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the DGCL.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, and the name of the Corporation's initial registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE IV CAPITALIZATION

The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 3,000 shares, all of which shares shall be Common Stock having a par value \$0.01 per share.

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name and mailing address of the incorporator is as follows:

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

Debbie Yee

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP 1111 Louisiana Street, 44th Floor Houston, Texas 77002

ARTICLE VI DIRECTORS

Section 6.1 <u>Board Powers</u>. The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by, or under the direction of, the Board. In addition to the powers and authority expressly conferred upon the Board by statute, this Certificate or the Bylaws (the "*Bylaws*") of the Corporation, the Board is hereby empowered to exercise all such powers and do all such acts and things as may be exercised or done by the Corporation, subject, nevertheless, to the provisions of the DGCL, this Certificate and any Bylaws adopted by the stockholders; provided, however, that no Bylaws hereafter adopted by the stockholders shall invalidate any prior act of the Board that would have been valid if such Bylaws had not been adopted.

Section 6.2 <u>Election</u>. Unless and except to the extent that the Bylaws shall so require, the election of directors need not be by written ballot.

ARTICLE VII BYLAWS

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred upon it by law, the Board shall have the power to adopt, amend, alter or repeal the Bylaws. The Bylaws also may be adopted, amended, altered or repealed by the stockholders.

ARTICLE VIII LIMITED LIABILITY; INDEMNIFICATION

Section 8.1 <u>Limitation of Personal Liability</u>. No person who is or was a director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or any of its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except to the extent such exemption from liability or limitation thereof is not permitted by the DGCL as the same exists or hereafter may be amended. If the DGCL is hereafter amended to authorize corporate action further limiting or eliminating the liability of directors, then the liability of a director to the Corporation or its stockholders shall be limited or eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as so amended. Any repeal or amendment of this Section 8.1 by the stockholders of the Corporation or by changes in law, or the adoption of any other provision of this Certificate inconsistent with this Section 8.1 will, unless otherwise required by law, be prospective only (except to the extent such amendment or change in law permits the Corporation to further limit or eliminate the liability of directors) and shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or amendment or adoption of such inconsistent provision with respect to acts or omissions occurring prior to such repeal or amendment or adoption of such inconsistent provision.

Section 8.2 Indemnification.

(a) Each person who is or was made a party or is threatened to be made a party to or is otherwise involved in any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (hereinafter a "proceeding") by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or, while a director or officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, is or

was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation or of a partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise (hereinafter a "Covered Person"), whether the basis of such proceeding is alleged action in an official capacity as a director, officer, employee or agent, or in any other capacity while serving as a director, officer, employee or agent, shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation to the fullest extent authorized or permitted by applicable law, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, against all expense, liability and loss (including, without limitation, attorneys' fees, judgments, fines and penalties and amounts paid in settlement) reasonably incurred or suffered by such Covered Person in connection with such proceeding, and such right to indemnification shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee or agent and shall inure to the benefit of his or her heirs, executors and administrators; provided, however, that, except for proceedings to enforce rights to indemnification, the Corporation shall indemnify a Covered Person in connection with a proceeding (or part thereof) initiated by such Covered Person only if such proceeding (or part thereof) was authorized by the Board. indemnification conferred by this Section 8.2 shall be a contract right and shall include the right to be paid by the Corporation the expenses incurred in defending or otherwise participating in any such proceeding in advance of its final disposition.

- (b) The rights conferred on any Covered Person by this <u>Section 8.2</u> shall not be exclusive of any other rights which any Covered Person may have or hereafter acquire under law, this Certificate, the Bylaws, an agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise.
- (c) Any repeal or amendment of this <u>Section 8.2</u> by the stockholders of the Corporation or by changes in law, or the adoption of any other provision of this Certificate inconsistent with this <u>Section 8.2</u>, will, unless otherwise required by law, be prospective only (except to the extent such amendment or change in law permits the Corporation to provide broader indemnification rights on a retroactive basis than permitted prior thereto), and will not in any way diminish or adversely affect any right or protection existing at the time of such repeal or amendment or adoption of such inconsistent provision in respect of any act or omission occurring prior to such repeal or amendment or adoption of such inconsistent provision.
- (d) This <u>Section 8.2</u> shall not limit the right of the Corporation, to the extent and in the manner authorized or permitted by law, to indemnify and to advance expenses to persons other than Covered Persons.

ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by this Certificate and the DGCL; and except as set forth in <u>ARTICLE VIII</u>, all rights, preferences and privileges herein conferred upon stockholders, directors or any other persons by and pursuant to this Certificate in its present form or as hereafter amended are granted subject to the right reserved in this Article.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the incorporator of the Corporation hereto has caused this Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of February 26, 2008.

Debtie Yee, Incorporator

[Signature Page to Monument Certificate of Incorporation]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 06/03/2015 FILED 01:11 PM 06/03/2015 SRV 150872516 - 4509106 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SOF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MONUMENT CHEMICALS, INC.

Monument Chemicals, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting, duly adopted resolutions setting forth and declaring advisable an amendment of the first Article of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation so that, as amended, such Article shall read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Monument Chemical, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD. That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on its behalf by its undersigned duly authorized officer as of May 18, 2015.

MONUMENT CHEMICALS, INC.

Name: 7771 Y SC Title: Precident

US.56405678.01

State of Belaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:35 AM 12/29/2017
FILED 11:35 AM 12/29/2017
SR 20177846193 - File Number 4509106

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DOMESTIC CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion from a domestic corporation to a domestic limited liability company for the purposes of converting Monument Chemical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation first formed is February 26, 2008 under the name of Monument Chemicals, Inc.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Monument Chemical, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the domestic limited liability company the Corporation is converting to is Monument Chemical, LLC.

SIXTH: The future effective date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be December 31, 2017.

The undersigned, being the duly authorized officer of the Corporation, for the purposes of converting the Corporation into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does make this Certificate of Conversion, hereby declare and certify that this my act and deed and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hands on the 29th day of December, 2017.

MONUMENT CHEMICAL, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: /s/John P. Vercruysse
Name: John P. Vercruysse
Title: Secretary and Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION MONUMENT CHEMICAL, LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:35 AM 12/29/2017 FILED 11:35 AM 12/29/2017 SR 20177846193 - File Number 4509106

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §18-101 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. Section 18-101, et seq., does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Monument Chemical, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND

The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process in the State of Delaware are The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.

THIRD

The future effective date of this Certificate of Formation shall be December 31, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 29th day of December, 2017.

RECORDED: 12/05/2018

By: /s/Liela Morad

Name: Liela Morad

Title: Authorized Person